Page 1/6

OMIX-ADA |nc. ;

. o i ~ Part 11640.30
4 PHONE 770-614-6101] FAX: 770-514-60691 mfa@mlx-ad CL‘C’

THmicreRE Aaes

Copyright © 2015 Omix-Ada®, Inc.



Components

1. Front Flare, LH (1)

2. Front Flare, RH (1)

3. RearFare, LH (1

4. RearHare, RH 1)
OMIX-ADA® TECHNICAL SUPPORT

PHONE M-F 8am - 5pm EST1-800-449-6649 | BMAIL techsupport@mix-ada.com
FORWARRANTY INFORMATION VISIT www.Omix-Ada.com

Copyright © 2015 Omix-Ada®, Inc.



it
S

M4 Phillips
Head Screw (4)

M8 Socket Cap

Screw (56) M8 Fange

Nut (56)

M3.9 Flange Head
Self-Tapping

Screw (22) M3.9 Plastic

T-Sot Nut (22)

M5 Flat
Washer (34)

Shield
Retainer (6)

White Wire Extension (2)

Copyright © 2015 Omix-Ada®, Inc.

M5 Flanged
Rivet Nut (12)

Butt
Connector(8)

A

Edge Trim (1 Roll)

Black Wire Extension (2)

Wire Loom (2)



1. Disconnect side marker lights, twisting bulb
counter-clockwise.

2. Remove front [ares, retaining all hardware.

3. Remove rear laresand retain allhardware.

[Y[@}j[efd Removing orpulling back rearfenderliner
isnecessary forthisstep. Shield retainers
may need to be removed.

4. Clean body panelsand body sdesof [ares
before installation.

5. Begin to install front faresby [rst lining up
placement pinswith body panel holes.

6. Attach front [aresusing M3.9 FHange-Head Screw
and T-slot Nut for front holesand M5 Hex Bolt, Washer,
and Rivet (if needed) in rear holes. Do not fully tighten.

Copyright © 2015 Omix-Ada®, Inc.



7. Peel 2-3inchesofred tape covering back away

from trim edge.

8. Starting with the front of the Care, begin to install
Edge Tim to top edge of fare with adhesive side
contacting inside edge of [are.

9. Gradually remove red tape covering while

pressing remaining Edge Tim into place. Tighten
boltsaccordingly astrim isinstalled

(N[@]j[&d Do not stretch Edge Tim during application.

10. Tim excessEdge Trim from endsof each rare.

11. Loosely attach Rear Flaresusing M3.9 Flange-
Head Screw and T-slot Nut for front holesand M5 Hex
Bolt, Washer, and Rivet (if needed) in rear holes.

12. Repeat trim installation forrear [ares.

[\[e}j[eid If any shield retainerswere removed

during installation, replace them now.

13. Install M8 Socket Cap Screwsand Fange Nutsto
sde wall of pocketsand tighten fully.

Copyright © 2015 Omix-Ada®, Inc.



14. Install Sde Marker Housing using M4 Philips Head
Screw and Flange Nut. Tighten fully.

15. Cut bulb wire 2" from base of bulb [xture. Strip %
from the endsof each wire.

16. Splice bulb wireswith supplied black and white
Extension Wire and Butt Connectors.

17. Wrap exposed wire with Wire Loom.

18. Reattach side marker bulb through large hole in
fenderto Sde Marker Housing. Twist clockwise
to secure.

Copyright © 2015 Omix-Ada®, Inc.



